
COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MEETING 
July 17th, 2013 

Present: Tatyana Gleyzer, Teneia Wooten, Clay Williams, Robbie Hassel, Steven 
Wendel, Celia Pringle, Thomas Doherty, Julia Weisner, Sam Tryon, Daniel 
Alexander 

Guest: Nicole Hector-Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College 
Association office) Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair non-voting member) 

1 . Approval of Minutes Unanimously Approved 

2. New Business 

3.Budgets 
EARMARK 

"' 

Children's Learning Center 
Counseling and Wellness Center 
*1 GSA- Maintenance 
*2 Intercollegiate Athletics 
*3Intramural & Recreation 
Student Activities- old bills 
Student Activities- Income Earned 
*4 T.G.I.F. 
*5 USG Salaries/Budgets 

Performing Arts Clubs 
Publications 
GSA Clubs 
USG Clubs 

Notes: 

Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Approved (not unanimously) 

$158,284.17 
$10,280.65 
$47,910.86 

$344,468.81 
$173,492.28 

$3,063.60 
$205.25 

$13,414.95 
$5,507.49 

1. Approved pending resubmission of events budget under contractual service. 
2. Approved pending review of budget request form. 
3. Approved pending review of budget request form. 
4. Notified that then shouldn't change language or dollar amount on budget. 
5. CA unanimously approved the budget under the condition that Chris Daversa's 

salary remains the same. 
a. CA voted 1 Yes, 7 No for increase in Chris's salary. 
b. CA voted unanimously to keep Chris's salary the same from previous year. 

Respectfully Submitted by 

~111('~~ 
Patricia McCc:rtlJ-


