# COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MEETING July 17<sup>th</sup>, 2013

- Present: Tatyana Gleyzer, Teneia Wooten, Clay Williams, Robbie Hassel, Steven Wendel, Celia Pringle, Thomas Doherty, Julia Weisner, Sam Tryon, Daniel Alexander
- Guest: Nicole Hector-Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College Association office) Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair non-voting member)

## 1. Approval of Minutes Unanimously Approved

## **2. New Business**

## **3. Budgets**

## EARMARK

Children's Learning Center	Unanimously Approved	\$158,284.17
Counseling and Wellness Center	Unanimously Approved	\$10,280.65
*1 GSA- Maintenance	Unanimously Approved	\$47,910.86
*2 Intercollegiate Athletics	Unanimously Approved	\$344,468.81
*3Intramural & Recreation	Unanimously Approved	\$173,492.28
Student Activities- old bills	Unanimously Approved	\$3,063.60
Student Activities- Income Earned	Unanimously Approved	\$205.25
*4 T.G.I.F.	Unanimously Approved	\$13,414.95
*5 USG Salaries/Budgets	Approved (not unanimously)	\$5,507.49
Performing Arts Clubs		

### Publications GSA Clubs USG Clubs

Notes:

P

- 1. Approved pending resubmission of events budget under contractual service.
- 2. Approved pending review of budget request form.
- 3. Approved pending review of budget request form.
- 4. Notified that then shouldn't change language or dollar amount on budget.
- 5. CA unanimously approved the budget under the condition that Chris Daversa's salary remains the same.
  - a. CA voted 1 Yes, 7 No for increase in Chris's salary.
  - b. CA voted unanimously to keep Chris's salary the same from previous year.

**Respectfully Submitted by** 

Patricia Meath Patricia McCarthy